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QUICK LIST-MEP CENTERS
MANUFACTURING EXTENSION PARTNERSHIP

The National Institute of Standards and Technology’s Hollings Manufacturing Extension Partnership (MEP) works with
U.S. manufacturers to help them create and retain jobs, increase profits, and save time and money. As a nationwide
network, MEP centers are located in every state and provide a variety of services, from innovation strategies to process
improvements to green manufacturing. The MEP network serves as trusted business advisors, focused on solving
manufacturers’ challenges and identifying opportunities for growth.

Alabama: Alabama Technology Network

Center Director: Keith Phillips (Acting), Address: 135 South Union Street, Suite 441, Montgomery, AL 36130.
Phone: 334-293- 4676, Fax: 334-293-4679, Email: kphillips@atn.org, www.atn.org

Alaska: MAKE Partnership
Center Director: Erik O'Brien, Address: 3300 Arctic Blvd. #203, Anchorage, AK 99503. Phone: 907-562-7380,
Email: eobrien@swamc.org, www.swamc.org

Arizona: Arizona Commerce Authority
Center Director: David Garafano, Address: 333 N. Central Avenue, Suite 1900, Phoenix, AZ 85004. Phone: 602-845-1200,
Fax: 602-845-1201, Email: davidg@azcommerce.com, www.revaz.org

Arkansas: Arkansas Manufacturing Solutions
Center Director: Daniel Curtis, Address: 900 West Capitol Avenue, Suite 400, Little Rock, AR 72201. Phone: 501-683- 4411,
Fax: 501-683-4420, Email: dcurtis@arkansasedc.com, www.mfgsolutions.org

California: California Manufacturing Technology Consulting (CMTC)
Center Director: James Watson, Address: 690 Knox Street , Suite 200, Torrance, CA 90502. Phone: 310-263-3060, Fax:
310-808-1339, Email: jwatson@cmtc.com, www.cmtc.com

Colorado: Manufacturer's Edge
Center Director: Tom Bugnitz, Address: Manufacturer's Edge C/O REQ, 5505 Airport Blvd, Boulder, CO 80301. Phone: 303
-998-0303, Email: tbugnitz@manufacturersedge.com, www.manufacturersedge.com

Connecticut: CONNSTEP
Center Director: Bonnie Del Conte, Address: 1090 Elm Street, Suite 202, Rocky Hill, CT 06067. Phone: 860-529-5120, Fax:
860-529-5001, Email: bdelconte@connstep.org, www.connstep.org

Delaware: Delaware Manufacturing Extension Partnership (DEMEP)
Center Director: Rustyn Stoops, Address: 400 Stanton-Christiana Rd., Suite A-158, Newark, DE 19713. Phone: 302-283-
3131, Fax: 302-283-3137, Email: rstoops1@dtcc.edu, www.demep.org

Florida: FloridaMakes
Center Director: Kevin Carr, Address: 800 N. Magnolia Avenue, Suite 1850, Orlando, FL 32803. Phone: 407-450-7206, Email:
info@floridamakes.com, www.floridamakes.com
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Georgia: Georgia Manufacturing Extension Partnership
Center Director: Karen Fite, Address: Georgia Tech, 75 Fifth Street, NW Suite 300, Atlanta, GA 30308. Phone: 404-894-
5217, Fax: 404-894-8194, Email: melissa.teske@innovate.gatech.edu, www.gamep.org

Hawaii: INNOVATE Hawaii
Center Director: Wayne Inouye, Address: 2800 Woodlawn Dr. Suite 100, Honolulu, HI 96822.
Phone: 808-539-3652, Fax: 808-539-3795, Email: winouye@htdc.org, www.innovatehawaii.org

Idaho: TechHelp
Center Director: Steve Hatten, Address: Boise State University, 1910 University Drive, Boise ID 83725.
Phone: 208-426- 3767, Email: admin@techhelp.org, www.techhelp.org

Illinois: Illinois Manufacturing Excellence Center (IMEC)
Center Director: David Boulay, Address: 1501 West Bradley Ave. Peoria, IL 61625.
Phone: 888-806-4632, Fax: 309-677-3289, Email: info@imec.org, www.imec.org

Indiana: Purdue Manufacturing Extension Partnership
Center Director: David Snow, Address: 8628 E. 116th Street, Suite 200, Fishers, IN 46038. Phone: 800-877-5182,
Fax: 317-275-2375, Email: tapmep@purdue.edu, www.mep.purdue.edu

Iowa: Iowa Center for Industrial Research and Service

Center Director: Michael O'Donnell, Address: Economic Development Core Facility, 1805 Collaboration Place, Suite 2300
Ames, IA 50010. Phone: 515-294-1588, Fax: 515-598-7739, Email: modonnli@iastate.edu, www.ciras.iastate.edu

Kansas: Mid-America Manufacturing Technology Center (MAMTC)
Center Director: Mark Chalfant, Address: 10550 Barkley St, Suite 116, Overland Park, KS 66212. Phone: 913-649-4333, Fax:
913-649-4498, Email: mchalfant@mamtc.com, www.mamtc.com

Kentucky: Advantage Kentucky Alliance

Center Director: Scott Broughton, Address: 2413 Nashville Road, B8, Suite 310, WKU Center for Research and Development,
Bowling Green, KY 42101. Phone: 270-282-7103, Email: scott.broughton@wku.edu, www.advantageky.org

Louisiana: Manufacturing Extension Partnership of Louisiana (MEPOL)
Center Director: Curt Eysink (Acting), Address: P.O. Box 53445, Lafayette, LA 70505-3445. Phone: 337-482-6767,
Fax: 337-262-5472, Email: inffo@mepol.org, www.mepol.org

Maine: Maine Manufacturing Extension Partnership
Center Director: Larry Robinson, Address: 87 Winthrop Street, Augusta, ME 04330. Phone:
207-623-0680, Fax: 207-623-0779, Email: lawrencer@mainemep.org, www.mainemep.org

Maryland: Maryland Manufacturing Extension Partnership
Center Director: Brian Sweeney, Address: 8894 Stanford Boulevard, Suite 304, Columbia, MD 21045. Phone: 410-505- 8936,
Email: bsweeney@mdmep.org, www.mdmep.org
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Massachusetts: Massachusetts Manufacturing Extension Partnership
Center Director: John Killam, Address: 100 Grove Street, Suite 108, Worcester, MA 01605. Phone: 508-831-7020,
Fax: 508 -831-7215, Email: johnk@massmep.org, www.massmep.org

Michigan: Michigan Manufacturing Technology Center
Center Director: Mike Coast, Address: 45501 Helm St., Plymouth, M1 48170. Phone: 888-414-6682,
Fax: 734-451-4201, Email: inquiry@the-center.org, www.the-center.org

Minnesota: Enterprise Minnesota
Center Director: John Connelly, Address: 310 4th Ave S, Suite 7050, Minneapolis, MN 55415. Phone: 612-373-2900,
Fax: 612-373-2901, Email: john.connelly@enterpriseminnesota.org, www.enterpriseminnesota.org

Mississippi: InnovateMEP Mississippi
Center Director: John J. Tice IV, Address: 134 Marketridge Drive, Ridgeland, MS 39157. Phone: 601-960-3610,
Fax: 601-960-3605, Email: jtice@innovate.ms, www.innovatemep.ms

Missouri: Missouri Enterprise
Center Director: Dusty Cruise, Address: 900 Innovation Dr., Suite 300, Rolla, MO 65401. Phone: 573-341-0117,
Fax: 573- 341-0135, Email: dcruise@missourienterprise.org, www.missourienterprise.org

Montana: Montana Manufacturing Extension Center

Center Director: Paddy Fleming, Address: PO Box 174255, Montana State University, MT 2310 University Way Bldg 2, Ste 1,
Bozeman, MT 59717. Phone: 406-994-3812, Fax: 406-994-3391, Email: mailto:pfleming@montana.edu,
www.mtmanufacturingcenter.com

Nebraska: Nebraska Manufacturing Extension Partnership
Center Director: Curtis Weller, Address: University of Nebraska-Lincoln, 301 Agricultural Hall, 3550 East Campus Loop
South, Lincoln, NE 68583. Phone: 402-472-5993, Email: cweller1@unl.edu, www.nemep.unl.edu

Nevada: Nevada Industry Excellence
Center Director: Sandra Haslem, Address: UNR 1644 N. Virginia Street, 204 Ross Hall M/S 325, Reno, NV 89557. Phone:
775-784-1935, Email: shaslem@nvie.nevada.edu, www.nevadaie.com

New Hampshire: New Hampshire Manufacturing Extension Partnership
Center Director: Zenagui Brahim, Address: 172 Pembroke Road, Concord, NH 03301. Phone: 603-226-3200, Fax:
603-226-4132, Email: zenaguib@nhmep.org, www.nhmep.org

New Jersey: New Jersey Manufacturing Extension Program
Center Director: John W. Kennedy, Address: 2 Ridgedale Avenue, Suite 305, Cedar Knolls, NJ
07927. Phone: 973-998- 9801, Fax: 973-556-1345, Email: jkennedy@njmep.org, www.njmep.org

New Mexico: New Mexico Manufacturing Extension Partnership
Center Director: Jennifer Sinsabaugh, Address: 4501 Indian School Road, NE, Suite 202, Albuquerque, NM
87110. Phone: 505-262-0921, Fax: 505-262-9691, Email: jennifers@newmexicomep.org, www.newmexicomep.org
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New York: Empire State Development Division of Science, Technology, and
Innovation (NYSTAR)

Center Director: Matt Watson, Address: 625 Broadway, Albany, NY 12207. Phone: 518-292-5729, Email:
matt.watson@esd.ny.gov, www.esd.ny.gov/nystar/RegionalTechCtrs.asp

North Carolina: North Carolina Manufacturing Extension Partnership
Center Director: Phillip Mintz, Address: 1005 Capability Drive, Research Il Bldg., Suite 200, Raleigh, NC 27606.
Phone: 919 -513-6119, Fax: 919-513-0517, Email: phil_mintz@ncsu.edu, www.ncmep.org

North Dakota: Impact Dakota
Center Director: Tony Richards, Address: 1929 N. Washington St. Suite M Bismark, ND 58501. Phone:
866-297-8250, Fax: 701-354-0991, Email: info@impactdakota.com, www.impactdakota.com

Ohio: Ohio Manufacturing Extension Partnership
Center Director: Susan Foltz, Address: 77 S. High Street 28th Floor, Columbus, OH 43215. Phone: 614-466-2775,
Fax: 674-644-5758, Email: susan.foltiz@development.ohio.gov, www.development.ohio.gov/bs/bs_mep.htm

Oklahoma: Oklahoma Manufacturing Alliance

Center Director: Dave Rowland, Address: 525 South Main Street, Suite 210, Tulsa, OK 74103. Phone:
918-592-0722, Fax: 918-592-1417, Email: dave.rowland@okalliance.com, www.okalliance.com

Oregon: Oregon Manufacturing Extension Partnership (OMEP)
Center Director: Chris Scherer, Address: 12909 S.W. 68th Parkway, Suite 140, Portland, OR 97223. Phone:
503-406-3770, Fax: 503-406-3779, Email: cscherer@omep.org, www.omep.org

Pennsylvania: Pennsylvania Manufacturing Extension Partnership
Center Director: Jim Shillenn, Address: One College Avenue, DIF 32, Williamsport, PA 17701-5778. Phone:
570-308-3312 ext. 700, Email: jshillenn@pamep.org, www.pamade.org/network

Puerto Rico: Puerto Rico Manufacturing Extension Inc. (PRIMEX)
Center Director: Migdalia Rosado, Address: #268 Mufoz Rivera Ave., World Plaza Building, Suite 1002, Hato Rey, PR
00918. Phone: 787-756-0505, Fax: 787-754-7345, Email: mrosadogarcia@primexpr.org, www.primexpr.org

Rhode Island: Polaris MEP

Center Director: Christian Cowan, Address: 75 Lower College Road, Carlotti Administration Building, Rm. 212,
Kingston, RI 02881. Phone: 401-270-8896 x413, Fax: 401-874-7832, Email : ccowan@polarismep.org,
www.polarismep.org

South Carolina: South Carolina Manufacturing Extension Partnership
Center Director: Chuck Spangler, Address: 250 Berryhill Road, Suite 512, Columbia, SC 29210. Phone:
803-252-6976, Fax: 803-254-8512, Email: cspangler@scmep.org, www.scmep.org

South Dakota: South Dakota Manufacturing and Technology Solutions
Center Director: Wes Kelly, Address: 2329 N. Career Avenue, Suite 106, Sioux Falls, SD 57107. Phone:
605-367-4208, Fax: 605-367-5755, Email: wes.kelly@usd.edu, www.sdmanufacturing.com
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Tennessee: Tennessee Manufacturing Extension Partnership

Center Director: Jennifer Hagan-Dier, Address: 193 Polk Ave, Suite C, University of Tennessee Center for Industrial
Services, Nashville, TN 37210. Phone: 615-532-8657, Fax: 615-532-4937, Email: Jennifer.Hagan-Dier@tennessee.edu,
www.cis.tennessee.edu

Texas: TMAC
Center Director: Ron Lehman, Address: 9390 Research Blvd, Austin, TX 78759. Phone: 800-625-4876,
Fax: 512-904-2288, Email: tmac@tmac.org, www.tmac.org

Utah: University of Utah MEP Center
Center Director: Scott Marland, Address: 100 South 1495 East, MEK 1121, Salt Lake, UT 84112. Phone: 801-587-0713,
Email: scott. marland@mep.utah.edu , http://mep.utah.edu

Vermont: Vermont Manufacturing Extension Center (VMEC)
Center Director: Bob Zider, Address: P.O. Box 12, Randolph, VT 05060, Randolph Center, 05061. Phone:
802-802-728-1421, Fax: 802-728-1456, Email: rzider@vmec.org, www.vmec.org

Virginia: GENEDGE ALLIANCE
Center Director: Bill Donohue, Address: 32 Bridge St. Suite 200, Martinsville, VA 24112. Phone: 276-666-8890, Fax:
276-666-8892, Email: bdonohue@genedge.org, www.genedge.org

Washington: Impact Washington
Center Director: Loren Lyon, Address: 3303 Monte Villa Parkway, Suite 340, Bothell, WA 98021. Phone: 425-438-1146, Fax:
425-438-2755, Email: info@impactwashington.org, www.impactwashington.org

West Virginia: West Virginia Manufacturing Extension Partnership
Center Director: Gerald Biser, Address: 886 Chestnut Ridge Road, 2nd Floor, Morgantown, WV 26506. Phone:
304-290-8425, Fax: 304-293-6751, Email: gerald.biser@mail.wvu.edu, www.statler.wvu.edu/mindext

Wisconsin: Wisconsin Center for Manufacturing & Productivity
Center Director: Buckley Brinkman, Address: 2601 Crossroads Drive, Suite 145, Madison, WI 53718. Phone: 608-240-1740,
Fax: 608-244-4394, Email: brinkman@wicmp.org, www.wicmp.org

Wyoming: Manufacturing-Works
Center Director: David E Walrath, Address: Department 3362, 1000 East University Avenue, Laramie, WY 82071.
Phone: 307-766-4811, Email: walrath@uwyo.edu, www.manufacturing-works.com
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